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Equity 2030 
Overview
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The                          Goal
Intentionally address equity gaps in the 
educational outcomes of students who 

are first-generation, low-income, 
indigenous, or from a historically 

underserved community color at every 
Minnesota State college and university.
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How will we close the gaps?

Guided 
Learning 
Pathways

NextGen & 
Workday

Supplier & 
Portfolio 
Diversity

Professional 
Development

Campus Work 
Streams

Inclusive 
Writing Style 

Guide

Recruitment 
& Retention 
of Diverse 

Faculty and 
Staff

Enterprise Risk 
Management

Performance 
Metrics & Equity 

Scorecard

Data 
Democratization

5



5

Equity 2030

Equity by Design & Equity 2030

Equity by Design Equity 
Scorecard

Equity Lens to 
Policy Review

Shaping the 
Students 

Journey & Path
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Equity By Design 
Overview & Background  
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What is Equity by Design?

Foundational Overview
• Strategy & framework for understanding and addressing equity 

gaps in students’ academic outcomes 
• Emphasizes our & the institutions role in shaping & exacerbating 

gaps 
• Shift “our” perspective from student deficit to equity minded 

Key Principles
• Disaggregate data informed to elucidate disparity patterns
• Meaningful inquiry to understand how “practices” impede 

equity
• Bring about changes to be more student-ready institutions
• Integrate with efforts already underway
• Adaptable & Flexible
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Equity by Design Methodology 
Awareness of 

Inequality & Initiating 
Equity by Design

Data Examining 
Disparities in BIPOC 
Student Outcomes

Change in 
Practices & 

Interventions

Equity Minded 
Inquiry & Exploration

(Perspective, Professional 
Development, Resources)

A

B

D

E

Student Facets: 
Experiences & 

Needs

Non-Classroom 
Institutional 

Factors

In-Classroom 
Factors & 

Experience
C
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Shaping the Students 
Journey & Path:
Guided Learning Pathways
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This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND

Rethinking Pathways
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http://usa.streetsblog.org/2014/07/01/8-monster-interchanges-that-blight-american-cities/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/3.0/
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Curricular and 
Program Design & 

Delivery

• Well articulated, coherent pathways (including CPL) aligned with careers
• Inclusive perspectives and approaches in content, pedagogy, and service 

delivery
• Maintaining academic momentum and credit intensity

Comprehensive 
Orientation and 

First-Year 
Experience

• Comprehensive orientation and connection with campus
• Robust career assessment and exploration

Holistic Advising 
and 

Comprehensive 
Student Support

• Advising is proactive, sustained, and focused on program completion and 
remaining on track

• Bridging to basic needs resources

Minnesota State Guided 
Learning Pathways Framework
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Toolkits
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https://www.minnstate.edu/system/equity/docs/Equity-by-Design-Campus-Team-Toolkit.pdf
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Office of Equity and Inclusion 
Resources
Equity 2030
https://www.minnstate.edu/Equity2030

Office of Equity and Inclusion
https://www.minnstate.edu/equity
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Equity 2030 In Action: 
South Central College
• Dr. Annette Parker, President
• John Harper, Director of Diversity, Equity and 

Inclusion
• Narren Brown,  PhD., Vice President of Research 

and Institutional Effectiveness
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March 2022
MINNESOTA STATE

Equity 2030 – SCC Strategic Plan 
Alignment
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SCC Mission and Values

Mission Statement
South Central College provides an accessible and inclusive learning 
environment that cultivates student success and advances regional economic 
development.

Values
• LEARNING: Recognizes the effects of lifelong intellectual, professional, 

and personal learning
• EQUITY: Honors diversity, equity, and Inclusion by recognizing every 

person’s worth and potential
• INTEGRITY: Operates with ethics and transparency in all interactions
• COMMUNICATION: Practices relevant, respectful, timely, and effective 

communication
• COLLABORATION: Values collaboration and believes that teamwork 

promotes unity and shared purpose
• INNOVATION: Embraces continuous improvement and opportunities
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Institutional Priorities and Goals
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Just 1 More Eight Innovation Teams
Powered by ATD

Student-Focused Financial Planning Services

Wrap Around Services 

Data Informed Advising Model

Broad Areas of Concentration / Curricular Pathways

Course-Planning Tool/Advising Software

Career and Four-Year Transfer Planning Model

Mental Health Support Group

Community Resource Integration
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Alignment with Equity 2030
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Example of alignment
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Example of alignment
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Example of Work plan alignment
Institutional Priority: Institutional Effectiveness

Goal 7: Identify and overcome barriers to overall organizational 
health

Lagging 
Indicators:

KPI 7.2—Meet and exceed compliance with Minnesota State directives. (SS, 
IS, DV, EQ4)
KPI 7.5—Increase the number of peer-reviewed online courses applying the 
Quality Matters (QM) rubric. (SS, IS, EQ4)
KPI 7.4—Increase percent of completion and submission of assessment plans 
and results by 25 percent. (SS, IS, SP, EQ6)
KPI 7.3—Increase the percent of faculty and staff participating in professional 
development by 50 percent. (SS, IS, SP, J1M, EQ6)

Leading 
Indicator: KPI 7.1—Integrate strategies to strengthen the organizational culture

Work Plan 
Integration:

1) Collaborate with VP of FO to identify multi-cultural space on each campus
2) Assist VPASA to embed Equity Mindfulness within Academic Programs

Work Plan 
Objective: Develop Diversity and Inclusion Master Plan (Lead = John Harper)
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ATD Leader College Candidate

Scaled from plan to integration across all eight initiatives leading to transformative outcomes 
such as:

Hunger Free Campus designation

Significantly reducing the student to advisor ratio

Implementing a student success CRM

Providing robust on campus mental health

Integration of internal student supports with those provided by our greater community

Wrap Around Student Support service 

Yielded greater transparency and increased communication 

Professional development 

Positioning us ahead with Equity by Design
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ATD Leader College Candidate

Gateway Course Completion—Math 
• Pell eligible students Math Gateway Course completion rate 

increased 20%
• Black students in Math Gateway Course completion rate increased 

140% 
Gateway Course Completion—English

• Hispanic students in English Gateway Course completion rate 
increased 70% 

• The English Gateway Course completion rate increased 16% for 
females

• The English Gateway Course completion rate increased 46% for First 
Generation students and 44% for Part-Time students

Gateway Course Completion—Both
• Pell Recipient students overall completion rate for Gateway Courses 

increased 150% 
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ATD Leader College Candidate

Fall-to-Fall Persistence 
• Pell Eligible student persistence increased 5%
• Part-time student persistence increased 6%
• Hispanic student persistence increased 13%
• Veteran student persistence increased 35%

Completion—200% time to degree
• Veteran student completion rate increased 15%
• Adult learner completion rate increased 17%
• Pell Eligible student completion rate increased 23%
• First Generation completions rate increased 26%
• Part-time student completion rate increased 38%
• Black student completion rate increased 38%
• Hispanic student completion rate increased by 82%
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DEI Plan & Equity by Design

Assist the college in 
addressing issues of diversity, 

equity, and inclusion to 
support the fulfillment of the 

mission & vision

Focus on creating 
equitable systems that 

enable all students, 
faculty, and staff to 

thrive and achieve their 
maximum potential

Develop a formal process 
to identify and implement 
best practices/promising 
initiatives for recruitment 

& retention of diverse 
employees

Achieve a more robust and 
integrated diversity approach that 

builds on prior diversity models 
and operates in a strategic, 

evidence-based, and data-driven 
manner

Enhance diversity and cultural 
competence among employees, 
students and the community to 

help strengthen existing 
recruitment & marketing 

initiatives
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DEI Plan & Equity by Design 

Assist the college in addressing 
issues of diversity, equity, and 

inclusion to support the fulfillment 
of the mission & vision

Develop a formal process to identify 
and implement best 

practices/promising initiatives for 
recruitment & retention of diverse 

employees and students by enhancing 
cultural competencies and 

strengthening community relationships

Achieve a more integrated 
approach to inclusiveness that 

builds on prior diversity models 
and operates in a strategic, 

evidence-based, and data-driven 
manner for curriculum 
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Equity 2030 and DEI Accomplishments

• 85% of previous 2016-2019 plan
• Reviewed college policies to address inequities
• Third Annual Hispanic and Somali recruiting nights; all 

material, presentations and demonstrations are 
conducted their respective languages 

• Fall Equity Series (Six different workshops)
• Secured spaces on both campus locations for 

Inclusion Student Centers to launch Fall 2022
• Sixth annual Equity Book Group in collaboration with 

CTLE
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Equity 2030 and DEI Accomplishments cont.…

• DEI workshops for cultural competencies in curriculum 
for Career & Technical Programs and Health Science 
programs 

• Collaborating with HR regarding position descriptions 
and job postings to expand diverse applicant pool 

• Unconscious bias workshops for hiring practices
• Global Education Conference
• Developing an equity lens with the Assessment 

Committee 
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Equity 2030 and DEI Accomplishments cont.…

• Expanded international student outreach
• Strengthen relationship with Mexican Consulate 
• Strengthen relationship with Japanese Consulate 

and  with Rice County and the Faribault Chamber of 
Commerce to support Japanese companies with 
international business

• Equity by Design Team added two additional faculty 
members from CTE. Faculty members now at six

• Foot washing station 
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Equity 2030 and DEI Accomplishments cont.…

• Implemented AVISO software to improve early 
alert/intervention activities for at-risk students

• College wide assessment of student learning 
outcomes, including cultural competency with Career 
& Technical academic programs  

• Launched “Cultural Cuisine” with historical context for 
BIPOC students for specific months. I.e. Black History 
Month, Asian/ Pacific Islander Month, Hispanic 
Heritage Month and Indigenousness Peoples Month

• Developed and implemented the college wide Land 
Acknowledgement 
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H2C – High School to College and Career

Based on P-TECH (Pathways in Technology Early College High School), a national best 
practice and public education reform model started by IBM that focuses on college 
attainment and career readiness for high school students.

Public-private partnership between South Central College, Faribault Public Schools, 
Faribault Chamber and local business community

Pathway sequencing helps students pursue college credentials while completing their 
high school degree

• includes industry-recognized credentials, integrated work-based learning, and 
post high school requirements to complete diploma or degree awards

First pathway started in fall 2021 in Health Sciences
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H2C Health Sciences Pathway

Areas of Study & Pathways Development

Practical Nursing (LPN)
Nursing Assistant (CNA or HHA)
Trained Medication Aid (TMA)
• Phlebotomy
• Medical Assisting (MA)
• Health Unit Coordinator (HUC)

2021-2022 Enrollment

Fall 2021: 29 in Medical Terminology

Spring 2022: 29 in Medical Terminology & 
32 in Health Care Core Foundations

35
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H2C Program Benefits 

Time & Cost Savings

Students may earn up to 36 college credits while in high school, which saves time 
& tuition. Can earn a degree in 1-2 semester post-high school

Early Entry into Workforce

Students who complete Health Unit Coordinator, Phlebotomy, or CNA (with or 
without TMA) may enter the workforce

Degree Completion

Students who choose to complete the Practical Nursing program will have one 
additional semester of coursework to earn their Practical Nursing diploma

Students who choose to complete the Medical Assisting program will have one 
additional year of coursework and internship to earn their Associates of Applied 
Science (AAS) degree
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Questions & Comments
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Equity Scorecard 
Overview & 
Background
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Foundational & Conceptual 
Considerations
1. Create greater awareness of disparate outcomes
2. Convey Equity Story - Readily understandable manner 
3. Holistic view of improving equity
4. Institutionalize & normalize discussion of EDI
5. Gauge the equity “health” of our institutions
6. Foster institutional change to address disparities & 

close equity gaps
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EQUITY 
SCOREC

ARD

Student 
Success

Compositi
onal 

Diversity

Campus 
Climate 

Employee 
Retention 

& 
Developm

ent

Equity 
Strategy 
& Action

Supplier 
Diversity

Key Performance Indicators (KPIs)

• KPIs - critical aspects of 
organizational priorities 

• Assess & monitor 
progress 

• Enable us to focus on 
strategic & operational 
measures that for impact 
outcomes

• Improving equity requires 
holistic & multifaceted 
approach INTRINSICALLY LINKED
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Equity Lens to Policy 
Review

43
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Equity Lens & Policy Review 
What is an equity lens?
• An approach for considering the disparate impact of policy 

design & implementation on stakeholders groups
• Particularly on underserved & marginalized 

individuals/groups
• Offers a way to identify & eliminate barriers

Equity lens review aims to:
• Assess policy intent & inclusiveness
• Reveal policy assumptions
• Further prioritizes equity
• Encourage reflection about how policies can advance 

equity
44
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Importance of Policy & Equity in 
Policy
What is policy & the importance of equity in policy?
• Growing awareness & importance of equity 
• Growing awareness of how policy can 

advance/impede equity across the system
• Equity 2030  
• Existing policy, need to review the “missed” impact of 

inequitable policy 
• How to consider diverse viewpoints at the onset of 

developing policy & other factors prior to policy 
implementation

• Reframing the question – “Equity Mental Mindset”
45
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Examples of Scope of Equity & 
Disparate Impact
• Race/ethnicity
• Indigenous identities
• Religious 

identity/expression 
• Veteran status 
• Nationality 

• Gender
• Age 
• Socio-economic
• Ability
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Minnesota State Foundation Services

March 15, 2022
Marketing and Communications

MINNESOTA STATE
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Priorities

• Fostering a community of practice
• Ensuring valid and reliable data 
• Discovering and pursuing large-scale private 

funding opportunities that benefit multiple 
campuses or system-wide
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Developing a Community of 
Practice
• Monthly calls
• Teams site
• Mentor program pilot
• Annual conference and training
• Presented at MSU Mankato Foundation on Large 

Foundations and Volunteer Board Member 
training 

• Webinars: Grassroots Advocacy for Foundations 
and Boards, Workforce Development Scholarships, 
Protected Class Scholarships 
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Role of the System Office 

• Provide key messaging on simple and practical 
articulation of Equity 2030

• Facilitate and support training
• Reporting and compliance
• Develop consistent and reliable metrics
• Start to define what a culture of philanthropy 

could look like at Minnesota State
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Develop Consistent Metrics
Global Standard:  CASE’s Annual Voluntary Support of Education (VSE) Survey 

Benefits:
• Provide a more systematic way of defining and reporting on fundraising 

outcomes 
• Result in system-wide consistency, relevant, reliable and understood data
• Provides more data points than a single number resulting in better context 
• Identify how much funds are raised, their sources and support it provided
• Understand where we are investing in areas of alumni relations, fundraising 

and advancement services and how they relate to outcomes
• Allow to benchmark against most appropriate peer institutions 

Timeline for adoption: 
• Year 1:  Pilot
• Year 2:  Wave 2
• Year 3:  Final wave
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VSE Survey Data Inputs Needed
Enrollment total and Endowment market value

Source of gift and by purpose
• Gift source:  Alumni; Nonalumni Individual; Corporations; Foundations; Donor-

Advised Funds; Other Organizations
• Gift purpose: Student Financial Aid; Athletics; Research; Academic Divisions; 

Student Life; Other

Other
• Alumni Giving Statistics: # of Records, # Solicited, # who Donated
• Realized Bequests: $ and # 

Advancement Investment - Expenditures of College, University and Foundation 
(combined) and FTEs for functional areas of:
• Fundraising/Development
• Alumni Relations
• Advancement Services
• Advancement Management
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Aspire to a Culture of Philanthropy

Embed in how foundations engage with college and university 
leadership, and how Minnesota State approaches initiatives
• Align the college/university and foundation/advancement 

to that end at the campus level
• Identify how the system office can accelerate this work 

Develop professional development programming for 
presidents, board members, and executive directors
• Training and Skills Development 
• Best Practices 
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Pursue Private Funding Grants
Focus: Opportunities that benefit multiple campuses or 
scalable system-wide 

• 3M -- $1,290,272
• Learning Pathways through Centers of Excellence
• Skilled Trade Careers:  Century, DCTC, Inver, MSU 

Mankato, Saint Paul College
• Lumina -- $418,000

• SEM development for up to 15 colleges
• ECMC Foundation – in progress
• Others:  AIR Equity Initiative/American Institutes for 

Research, Bank of America, MBCRE
54



March 15, 2022
Academic and Student Affairs Committee

Board of Trustees

MINNESOTA STATE

Minnesota North College
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Minnesota North College

• Michael Raich
President, Northeast Higher Education District
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January 2020:  
The Board of Trustees supports the intent of merging the 
Northeast Higher Education District’s five independently 
accredited colleges (six campuses) into one accredited college 
(six campuses) and charges Interim President Raich with 
developing a comprehensive plan and timeline for such a merger 
and securing advance approval from the Higher Learning 
Commission. 

January 2021:  
The Board of Trustees approves the name, mission, and vision of 
the new single college that will be formed upon the future merger 
of Hibbing Community College, Itasca Community College, 
Mesabi Range College, Rainy River Community College, and 
Vermilion Community College.

Minnesota State Board of 
Trustees Actions

57



Name
Minnesota North College

Mission
Minnesota North College prepares lifelong learners and 
engaged citizens through inclusive, transformative 
experiences reflecting the character and natural 
environment of the region.

Vision
Minnesota North College will be the premier provider of life-
changing education and the catalyst for regional prosperity.

Name, Mission, & Vision 
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Recent Milestones

July 31 2021 Submitted Higher Learning Commission 
(HLC) Change of Control Application

Oct 25-26 2021 Hosted HLC Site Visit

Dec 1 2021 Received Change of Control Report 

Feb 25 2022 Received HLC Board of Trustees Approval

March 15 2022 Seeking Minnesota State Board of Trustees 
Action

59



Institutional Readiness

*Development of name, mission, vision, & core value statements  
*Creation of strategic priorities for critical service areas
*Development of new leadership structure
*Restructure of service and academic departments where necessary 
*Development of AASC and Shared Governance models
*Establishment of student senate model in progress with student leadership
*Creation of institutional databases and active directory
*Creation of a college brand 
*Development of Website in progress 
*Course and program consolidation – course schedule drafted
*Creation and approval of college policies
*Bargaining Units’ Transition Agreements complete or in progress
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What’s Next

Ongoing Continue Transition Work

April 22 2022 Launch Minnesota North Brand

May 23 2022 Transition to Minnesota North (Internal)

Summer 2022 Pilot Summer Session, Transition 
Supervisory Lines, Launch Website

Fall 2022 Welcome Minnesota North Student Cohort #1
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Thank You!
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Recommended Motion

The Academic and Student Affairs Committee
recommends that the Board of Trustees approve the
reorganization and consolidation of Hibbing
Community College, Itasca Community College,
Mesabi Range College, Rainy River Community
College, and Vermilion Community College, resulting
in the Northeast Higher Education District becoming
the sole HLC-accredited entity and operating
henceforth as a single unified college, Minnesota
North College, with six branch campuses.

65



30 East 7th Street, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN  55101-7804

651-201-1800
888-667-2848

MinnState.edu

This document is available in alternative formats to individuals with disabilities. 
To request an alternate format, contact Human Resources at 651-201-1664.

Individuals with hearing or speech disabilities may contact us via their preferred Telecommunications Relay Service.
Minnesota State is an affirmative action, equal opportunity employer and educator. 66



Workforce and Economic Development

MINNESOTA STATE

March 2022

Minnesota State Centers of Excellence 
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Minnesota State hosts eight Centers of Excellence - each serving a major industry that faces 
serious workforce challenges. The centers collaborate with industry and educators to attract and 
prepare students for success in high-demand careers.

Strategically located throughout the state, the Minnesota State Centers of Excellence drive 
workforce innovation through education and industry collaboration - and provide thought 
leadership on workforce development in their respective industries.

Vision and Purpose
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ENGAGING
INDUSTRY

ENHANCING
EDUCATION

INSPIRING 
STUDENTS

History

• Legislative appropriation in 2005

• Four centers established: healthcare, 
information technology, engineering, and 
advanced manufacturing

• Four additional centers added in 2012: 
agriculture (north and south), energy, and 
transportation

• Credit for Prior Learning Assessment Network 
(C-PLAN) funded

• Funding available: $3,900,000

Structure
• Each center hosted by a lead campus (college or university)
• Employs 3 – 5 full- or part-time staff
• Coordinates with Workforce and Economic Development to align to system 

priorities and Equity 2030
• 2020 developed Centers of Excellence “Common Strategic Directions” 
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Workforce Development Context

• Nature of work
• Significant growth in middle skills jobs and too few workers with those skills
• Estimated 47 percent of future jobs will be augmented by technology
• 21st Century Skills of critical thinking, problem-solving, team work, and 

communication are central
• Jobs will outnumber available workers in Minnesota

• Nature of education
• Greater need for short-term, just-in-time credentials that ladder into 

advanced credentials over time
• Continual changes in job availability and skill requirements necessitate 

greater nimbleness and more frequent program adaptations
• Increased dependence on education that is mobile and accessible
• Post-traditional adult students need and demand greater flexibility and 

immediate relevance

• Disparities in employment and economic mobility
• Racial/ethnic and gender disparities have been exacerbated by the 

pandemic
• Employers increasingly look to Minnesota State to provide diverse 

prospective employees
70
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Minnesota State Centers of Excellence 

AGRICULTURE, NORTH (AgCentric) www.agcentric.org
Keith Olander, Central Lakes College      kolander@clcmn.edu

AGRICULTURE, SOUTH www.centerofagriculture.org
Megan Roberts, South Central College megan.roberts@southcentral.edu

ENERGY www.energycareersminnesota.com
Rose Patzer, Minnesota West rose.patzer@mnwest.edu

ENGINEERING http://engineering.mnsu.edu
Jason Bruns, Minnesota State, Mankato jason.bruns@mnsu.edu

HEALTHCARE (HealthForce) www.healthforceminnesota.org
Valerie DeFor, Winona State vdefor@winona.edu

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY www.mnstateitcoe.org
Janice Aanenson, Metropolitan State janice.aanenson@metrostate.edu 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING www.mnmfg.org
Jeremy Leffelman, Bemidji State jeremy.leffelman@bemidjistate.edu 

TRANSPORTATION www.minntran.org
Chris Hadfield, Dakota County Technical College  chris.hadfield@dctc.edu
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Hosted by Winona State University
Valerie DeFor, Executive Director
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Engaging Industry

HEIP PARTNERSHIP 
COUNCIL

Chaired by Laura Beeth, 
VP Workforce Partnerships
M Health Fairview

Healthcare Employers
Healthcare Associations
State Agencies
Healthcare Educators

74



9

Enhancing Education
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Inspiring Students

76

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
A key part of workforce development is a big pipeline.  To that end, the Director of MN HOSA – the high school student organization for healthcare (FFA for Healthcare) is employed by HF.  This allows us to connect with high schools in multiple ways.  During the first 6 months of the pandemic, we focused a significant amount of resources keeping the nursing assistant pipeline open.  This included weekly meetings, advocacy for guidance from state and federal agencies, and creating online resources which were made available to any educators in the state.  

One of our most visible and fun areas of work is Scrubs Camps….[I’ll have data from this summer’s camps to insert here – including total number of camps, students, and diversity]  MHA members are involved in virtually all of our camps.  Sometimes that means providing scholarships for students, providing speakers, materials, and hands on tours/content.  Essentia has provided scholarships to every student attending Scrubs Camps in Duluth and Cloquet.

We have also worked with several colleges and school districts as they explore expanding the practical nursing curriculum into the high school.  The group that is furthest along is Owatonna High School, Chamber, Mayo and Allina.
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Next Generation Nursing Assistant
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Next Generation Nursing Assistant

Each training program 
required to incorporate 
employment and job 
seeking support to 
students:
• List of employers
• Employer panel 
• Mini-career fairs
• Working with 

CareerForce

25 classes scheduled in the month 
of January

47 classes offered in 3 months at 18 
colleges

6 private training companies

1,212 training slots created

~1,100 filled
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This is what success looks like
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Hosted by Dakota County Technical College
Chris Hadfield, Executive Director
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Engaging Industry

EXECUTIVE 
LEADERSHIP 

BOARD

Collaboration of industry and education leaders:

Minnesota Automobile Dealers  Association
Association of Automotive Service Providers
Minnesota Trucking Association
Association of Equipment Distributors
Automotive Service for Excellence Education Fdn
MN-DOT
Large and small employers
Teacher associations
Education leadership from Minn State and MDE
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Engaging Industry: Partnerships 
Across Minnesota State
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Engaging Industry
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Enhancing Education
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Enhancing Education & Engaging Industry
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Inspiring Students

86

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
A key part of workforce development is a big pipeline.  To that end, the Director of MN HOSA – the high school student organization for healthcare (FFA for Healthcare) is employed by HF.  This allows us to connect with high schools in multiple ways.  During the first 6 months of the pandemic, we focused a significant amount of resources keeping the nursing assistant pipeline open.  This included weekly meetings, advocacy for guidance from state and federal agencies, and creating online resources which were made available to any educators in the state.  

One of our most visible and fun areas of work is Scrubs Camps….[I’ll have data from this summer’s camps to insert here – including total number of camps, students, and diversity]  MHA members are involved in virtually all of our camps.  Sometimes that means providing scholarships for students, providing speakers, materials, and hands on tours/content.  Essentia has provided scholarships to every student attending Scrubs Camps in Duluth and Cloquet.

We have also worked with several colleges and school districts as they explore expanding the practical nursing curriculum into the high school.  The group that is furthest along is Owatonna High School, Chamber, Mayo and Allina.
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Work That Matters: Understanding 
The Barriers – Equity & Perception
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Minnesota State Centers of Excellence 
www.minnstate.edu/coe

Questions?
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March 15 ,2022
Committee of the Whole

Board of Trustees

MINNESOTA STATE

Minnesota State Multi-Prong Approach to Law 
Enforcement Education Reform: Program Review
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From the onset of this work, Minnesota State has committed to being a key 
partner in the reforming of Law Enforcement education, recognizing that we are 
one piece of a large intricate puzzle

POST Board

P-12 EducationCommunity Organizations

Other 
Public & Private Universities

Police Departments 
& Precincts

Other State Agencies

National Police 
Organizations

Local & State 
Political 
Leaders
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Alignment with Equity 2030
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OUTCOME I: Reform Law Enforcement education by creating anti-racism law 
enforcement education programs

OUTCOME II: Propose/develop competencies for Law Enforcement education 
programming that prepare graduates for transformative policing of our 
communities.

• Recommendations were shared 
with Minnesota State 
stakeholders

• This included the Law 
Enforcement and Criminal Justice 
Faculty Community of Practice

• A process of implementation 
for the  recommendations was 
informed by an ad-hoc summer 
workgroup of the larger Faculty 
Community of Practice

CATEGORY I: EDUCATION AND 
TRAINING  OF NEW
OFFICERS

CATEGORY II: RECRUITMENT 
AND  RETENTION OF   
BIPOC LAW ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICERS

CATEGORY III: EDUCATION AND 
TRAINING  OF 
CURRENT OFFICERS

Taskforce Recommendations and Steps to Implementation
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Prong #2: Law Enforcement Faculty Community of 
Practice: Role in Program Review  

The Faculty Community of Practice 
convenings started in Fall 2020 and 
continues to meet along with a subset 
group focused solely on the skills 
component of the Law Enforcement 
curriculum. 

Fall 2020

The Faculty Community of Practice in 
March 2021 began reviewing the 
Taskforce’s recommendations. 

Mar. 2021

The Faculty Community of Practice 
Summer Workgroup in Summer 2021 
supported in the assessment and  
prioritization of the Taskforce 
recommendations for implementation. 

Summer 2021

The Law Enforcement Skills Provider 
Workgroup began meeting in October 
2021 and meets monthly to discuss the 
skills training portion of Law Enforcement 
curriculum to align with Taskforce 
recommendations.

Oct. 2021
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Prong #3: Program Review and 
Quality Assurance Criteria 

• Taskforce recommendations were implemented into 
criteria of the Program Review Survey Tool that was 
used in the program review process for ALL Law 
Enforcement and Criminal Justice programs. 

• The review of program alignment with Taskforce 
recommendations began in October 2021 via the 
Program Review Survey Tool. 
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Progress to Date: Program Review 
& Quality Assurance Process

The Program Review Survey Tool was 
sent to 24 Minnesota State institutions 
that offer Law Enforcement, Criminal 
Justice and Corrections programs

Oct. 2021

To date, 24 out of 24 institutions 
completed the Program Review Survey 
Tool

Mar. 2022

The System Office reviewed program 
review data/responses and prepared 
feedback for programs shared through 
individual program consultative 
meetings (February 2022 -- March 
2022).

Feb. 2022

The Criminal Justice Transfer Pathway 
Program Review will commence March 
2022 and the Law Enforcement Transfer 
Pathway Program Review will commence 
Fall 2022.

Mar. 2022
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Next Steps

• By April 2022, programs will supply an Action 
Plan that outlines and demonstrates their 
program’s alignment with Taskforce 
recommendations to the System Office. 

• In October 2022, programs will provide FINAL
evidence that demonstrates their program aligns 
to Taskforce recommendations resulting in a  
FINAL System Office evaluation of the Law 
Enforcement program for approval to officially 
change the program name to be offered as a 
Professional Peace Officer Program.
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Program Review Tools and 
Documents 

Process Document #5
LE Program Review Evidence Template v6 (spreadsheet) 
– worksheet to compile essential information needed to validate program alignment with Taskforce 
recommendations.

Process Document #4 LE Program Review Action Implementation Template  – Due 10/15/2022

Process Document #3 LE Program Review Action Plan Template – Due 4/30/2022

Process Document #2 Program Review Feedback Template 

Process Document  #1 Law Enforcement Education Reform Program Review Survey Tool Questions 
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Campus Perspectives
Greg Cady, Instructor, 
Criminal Justice,  Minnesota 
State College Southeast 

Wade Lamirande, PPOE 
Coordinator, Fond du lac 
Tribal & Community College
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A Comprehensive Community and Technical College
Red Wing, Winona and Online

RED WING WINONA
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MSC Southeast Students
Total number students served:     2611
Students of color: 18%
Average age: 24 years

FY22
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Criminal Justice Program
• CJ AAS (2009)

• 33 General/27 CJ Credits
• Foundation:  Understanding Human Behavior
• Team – 6 Faculty/0 CJ Full Time (3 UFT/3 Adjunct) w/Advanced Degrees + Field Experience
• CJ Pathway Development
• Cyber and Information Security AAS

• 100% Online (2019) 
• Stackable Credentials (2021)

• Certificate – 16 Credits
• Diploma – 32 Credits
• Degree – 60 Credits

• Robust Advisory Committee
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Students lead an art session with jail inmates

MSC SOUTHEAST CJ GRADUATES

Graduate becomes Corrections Officer

Graduate + Army National Guard 

member becomes Reserve Police Officer
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CJ Program Review  
• Course Offerings (CJ and General Ed)

• Evolving Changes:  Social + Professional
• Best Practices + Needs Assessment
• Employability:  Stackable Credentials

• Course Outline/Syllabi
• DEI Lens + DEI Committee
• Empowerment

• Advisory Committee 
• Input, Support and Collaboration

• Marketing + Branding
• DEI Lens
• Website
• Advertisement
• Recruiting Team
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Dr. Marsha A. Danielson
President
Minnesota State College Southeast
Winona: 507.453.2721
Red Wing: 651.385.6313
Marsha.danielson@southeastmn.edu

Twitter: @MSCSPresident
LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/in/madanielson/

104



Wade Lamirande 
Law Enforcement Program 

Coordinator
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FDLTCC Programs:

● AS Degree in Law Enforcement (68) Credits

○ Law_Enforcement_AS.pdf (fdltcc.edu)

● AS Degree in Criminal Justice (60) Credits

○ Criminal_Justice_AAS.pdf (fdltcc.edu)

● SKILLS Diploma (40)

○ LESkillsTrainingDiploma.pdf (fdltcc.edu)

Wade Lamirande Law Enforcement Program Coordinator
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FDLTCC Program Review Team:

● Dr. Anna Fellegy, VP of Academic Affairs

● Erica Gelo, Registrar

● Marisa Haggy, HR Director

● Joel Olejnicak, Skills Program Coordinator

● Cassandra Nicholson, Administrative Assistant

● Jamies Eisenhauer, Institutional Research Director

Wade Lamirande Law Enforcement Program Coordinator
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Wade Lamirande Law Enforcement Program Coordinator

Program Review Information and Action Steps:

● Program Information Review/Program Change Log: Recommended changes made 
to the college webpage and program recruiting materials.

● Community Engagement: Recommended changes to the program advisory board. 
Adding student participation and community participation.

● Program-Level Student Learning Outcomes/Curriculum Map: We are using 
the learning outcomes from the MN POST Board learning outcomes matrix.
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Equity Access & Success:

● Recruiting and retaining students of color. Adding of scholarship opportunities 
and improving student support services. Adding and retaining instructors of color.

● The eligibility of C.J. majors for tuition scholarships.

● Concern of "fast-track” programs or limiting the availability of program offerings.

Wade Lamirande Law Enforcement Program Coordinator
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Stephanie Hammitt
President
Fond du Lac Tribal & Community 
College
shammitt@fdltcc.edu
Phone: 218.879.0804
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Discussion
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30 East 7th Street, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN  55101-7804

651-201-1800
888-667-2848

MinnState.edu

This document is available in alternative formats to individuals with disabilities. 
To request an alternate format, contact Human Resources at 651-201-1664.

Individuals with hearing or speech disabilities may contact us via their preferred Telecommunications Relay Service.
Minnesota State is an affirmative action, equal opportunity employer and educator. 113



March 16, 2022

FY2022 Annual Operating Budget 
Update
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FY2022 All Funds Budget June 2021

$s in millions

FY2021 
Updated 
Budget

FY2022 
Proposed 

Budget $ Change
%  

Change
Revenues/Sources
General Fund $1,639.1 $1,674.4 $35.3 2.2%
Revenue Fund $97.9 $105.4 $7.5 7.7%
Other Funds $328.0 $365.4 $37.4 11.4%
HEERF Acts $113.2 $341.1 $227.9 201.3%

Revenues/Sources Total $2,178.1 $2,486.3 $308.2 14.1%
Expenses/Uses
Compensation $1,363.8 $1,395.6 $31.8 2.3%
Other Operating $861.7 $1,142.7 $281.0 32.6%

Expenses/Uses Total $2,225.5 $2,538.3 $312.8 14.1%
Budget gap ($47.4) ($52.0) 
HEERF Transfer in $54.8 $60.3
Budget balance $7.4 $8.3
*Numbers may not add due to rounding.
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FY2022 General Fund Operating Budget June 2021

$s in millions

FY2021 
Updated 
Budget 

FY2022
Approved 

Budget $ Change % Change
Revenues/Sources

State appropriation $765.7 $792.0 $26.3 3.4%
Tuition $715.7 $723.3 $7.5 1.0%
Other revenues $141.8 $131.1 ($10.7) -7.5%
Programmed fund 
balance $15.9 $28.1 $12.2 76.8%

Revenue/Sources Total $1,639.1 $1,674.4 $35.3 2.2%
Expenses/Uses

Compensation $1,249.0 $1,281.3 $32.3 2.6%
Other operating costs $418.6 $433.0 $14.4 3.4%

Expenses/Uses Total $1,667.8 $1,714.3 $46.7 2.8%
Budget gap ($28.5) ($39.9) 
HEERF Transfer in $33.7 $42.6
Budget balance $5.2 $2.8

*Numbers may not add due to rounding. 116
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FY2022 Operating Budget Update 
March 2022
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System’s enrollment outlook for FY2022

FY2022  
Compared
to FY2021

June 
Enrollment 
Projections

October 
Enrollment 
Projections

March 
Enrollment 
Projections

Colleges -0.8% -6.8% -7.3%

Universities -4.1% -6.0% -6.2%

System -2.1% -6.5% -6.8%

118

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
June Projections
College FYE: 68.419
University FYE: 44,369
System: 112,788

October Projections
College FYE: 64.721
University FYE: 43.526
System: 108.247

March Projections
College FYE: 64.432
University FYE: 43.397
System: 107,829
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FY2022 All Funds Budget 

$s in millions

FY2022
Approved 

Budget 
(June)

FY2022 
Updated 
Budget 

(October)

FY2022 
Updated 
Budget 
(March)

$ Change 
(June –
March)

Revenues/Sources
General Fund $1,674.4 $1,656.8 $1,652.2 ($22.2)
Revenue Fund $105.4 $105.3 $103.2 ($2.1)
Other Funds $365.4 $336.4 $336.6 ($28.8)
HEERF Acts** $341.1 $325.6 $293.0 ($48.1)

Revenues/Sources Total $2,486.3 $2,424.1 $2,384.9 ($101.4)
Expenses/Uses
Compensation $1,395.6 $1,394.4 $1,379.9 ($15.7)
Other Operating $1,142.7 $1,098.7 $1,068.0 ($74.7)

Expenses/Uses Total $2,538.3 $2,493.1 $2,447.9 ($90.4)
Budget gap ($52.0) ($69.0) ($63.0) 
HEERF Transfer in** $60.3 $77.1 $91.9
Budget balance $8.3 $8.1 $28.9
*Numbers may not add due to rounding.
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The HEERF Act line under revenues does not include the HEERF Transfer In amounts.  When you add the $293.0 to $91.9 you get $384.9 million total indicated in the March budget update compared to $325.6+$77.1 = $402.7 million in June being used in FY2022.  The difference in the use of HEERF funding in FY2022 budget is 1) timing of spending between FY21 and FY22 and 2) Fund our colleges and universities are seeking extension to spend in FY23.
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FY2022 General Fund Operating Budget

$s in millions

FY2022
Approved 

Budget 
(June)

FY2022 
Updated 
Budget

(October)

FY2022 
Updated 
Budget 
(March)

$ Change 
(June –
March)

Revenues/Sources
State appropriation $792.0 $792.0 $792.0 $0
Tuition $723.3 $697.4 $698.9 ($24.3)
Other revenues $131.1 $136.0 $139.3 $8.2
Programmed fund 
balance $28.1 $31.4 $21.9 ($6.2)

Revenue/Sources Total $1,674.4 $1,656.8 $1,652.2 ($22.2)
Expenses/Uses

Compensation $1,281.3 $1,282.0 $1,267.4 ($13.9)
Other operating costs $433.0 $434.4 $439.5 $6.6

Expenses/Uses Total $1,714.3 $1,716.4 $1,706.9 ($7.3)
Budget gap ($39.9) ($59.6) ($54.8) 
HEERF Transfer in $42.6 $64.7 $76.6
Budget balance $2.8 $5.1 $21.5

*Numbers may not add due to rounding.
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Revenue Fund Budget

*Numbers may not add due to rounding.

$s in millions

FY2021
Approved

Budget 
(June)

FY2022 
Updated 
Budget 

(October)

FY2022 
Updated 
Budget 
(March)

$ Change 
FY21 

compared 
to March 

FY22
Revenues

Other revenues $84.9 $99.1 $95.4 $10.5
Programmed fund 
balance $13.0 $6.3 $7.8 ($5.2)

Revenue Total $97.9 $105.3 $103.2 $5.3
Expenses

Compensation $25.5 $27.4 $26.4 $0.9
Other operating costs $82.4 $86.7 $81.9 ($0.4)

Expenses Total $107.9 $114.1 $108.3 ($5.7)
Budget gap ($10.0) ($8.7) ($5.2)
HEERF Transfer in $11.6 $10.4 $8.7
Budget balance $1.6 $1.7 $3.5
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Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds 
(HEERF)

122

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Memo out on Oct 11, 2022

President talking points – (Pres. Olson) Testing costs federal money not enough



10

Federal Emergency Relief for COVID-19 Years

CARES CRRSAA ARP HEERF
HEERF I HEERF II HEERF III Total

Student 
minimum

$46.7M $46.7M $167M $260.4M

Institution 
maximum

$46.7M $140.2M $160M $346.9M

Total to 
Institutions

$93.4M $186.9M $327M $607.3M

Primary years 2020, 2021 2021, 2022 2022

123


CARES

		Minnesota State 
CARES Act funding

institution		18004(a)(1) Student Aid & Institutional Relief (84.425E,F)		18004(a)(2) Tribal;Minority; Strengthening Instns. (SIP) (84.425K,L,M)		18004(a)(3)   Postsecondary Improvement (FIPSE) (84.425N)		CARES Act 


Funding Total		minimum student portion (a)(1) CFDA 84.425E		maximum institutional portion

		Alexandria Technical & Community College  		$   807,310						$   807,310		$   403,655.0		$   403,655.0

		Anoka Technical College  		$   1,108,759						$   1,108,759		$   554,379.5		$   554,379.5

		Anoka-Ramsey Community College  		$   3,580,976		$   179,279				$   3,760,255		$   1,790,488.0		$   1,969,767.0

		Bemidji State University  		$   2,813,298		$   139,822				$   2,953,120		$   1,406,649.0		$   1,546,471.0

		Central Lakes College-Brainerd  		$   1,658,191		$   83,157				$   1,741,348		$   829,095.5		$   912,252.5

		Century College  		$   4,996,271		$   20,164				$   5,016,435		$   2,498,135.5		$   2,518,299.5

		Dakota County Technical College  		$   1,467,178		$   72,184				$   1,539,362		$   733,589.0		$   805,773.0

		Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College  		$   744,831		$   1,210,114				$   1,954,945		$   372,415.5		$   1,582,529.5

		Hennepin Technical College  		$   2,654,457						$   2,654,457		$   1,327,228.5		$   1,327,228.5

		Hibbing Community College  		$   779,596						$   779,596		$   389,798.0		$   389,798.0

		Inver Hills Community College  		$   1,718,868		$   86,255				$   1,805,123		$   859,434.0		$   945,689.0

		Itasca Community College  		$   741,976						$   741,976		$   370,988.0		$   370,988.0

		Lake Superior College  		$   1,757,151						$   1,757,151		$   878,575.5		$   878,575.5

		Mesabi Range College  		$   561,010						$   561,010		$   280,505.0		$   280,505.0

		Metropolitan State University  		$   5,159,002		$   20,762				$   5,179,764		$   2,579,501.0		$   2,600,263.0

		Minneapolis Community and Technical College 		$   4,640,122						$   4,640,122		$   2,320,061.0		$   2,320,061.0

		Minnesota State College Southeast  		$   666,447						$   666,447		$   333,223.5		$   333,223.5

		Minnesota State Community and Technical College  		$   2,832,620						$   2,832,620		$   1,416,310.0		$   1,416,310.0

		Minnesota State University Moorhead  		$   3,518,533						$   3,518,533		$   1,759,266.5		$   1,759,266.5

		Minnesota State University-Mankato  		$   9,088,962						$   9,088,962		$   4,544,481.0		$   4,544,481.0

		Minnesota West Community and Technical College  		$   1,072,094						$   1,072,094		$   536,047.0		$   536,047.0

		Normandale Community College  		$   4,802,575		$   239,611				$   5,042,186		$   2,401,287.5		$   2,640,898.5

		North Hennepin Community College  		$   3,021,425		$   12,241				$   3,033,666		$   1,510,712.5		$   1,522,953.5

		Northland Community and Technical College  		$   1,355,409						$   1,355,409		$   677,704.5		$   677,704.5

		Northwest Technical College  		$   192,242				$   307,758		$   500,000		$   96,121.0		$   403,879.0

		Pine Technical & Community College  		$   481,263				$   18,737		$   500,000		$   240,631.5		$   259,368.5

		Rainy River Community College  		$   161,267				$   338,733		$   500,000		$   80,633.5		$   419,366.5

		Ridgewater College  		$   1,950,916						$   1,950,916		$   975,458.0		$   975,458.0

		Riverland Community College  		$   1,272,243		$   63,429				$   1,335,672		$   636,121.5		$   699,550.5

		Rochester Community and Technical College  		$   2,629,500						$   2,629,500		$   1,314,750.0		$   1,314,750.0

		Saint Cloud State University  		$   7,821,764		$   391,349				$   8,213,113		$   3,910,882.0		$   4,302,231.0

		Saint Paul College  		$   4,580,520		$   18,406				$   4,598,926		$   2,290,260.0		$   2,308,666.0

		South Central College  		$   1,873,482						$   1,873,482		$   936,741.0		$   936,741.0

		Southwest Minnesota State University  		$   1,644,234						$   1,644,234		$   822,117.0		$   822,117.0

		St Cloud Technical and Community College  		$   3,055,197		$   150,461				$   3,205,658		$   1,527,598.5		$   1,678,059.5

		Vermilion Community College  		$   454,539				$   45,461		$   500,000		$   227,269.5		$   272,730.5

		Winona State University  		$   5,696,956						$   5,696,956		$   2,848,478.0		$   2,848,478.0

		Colleges		$   57,618,435		$   2,135,301		$   710,689		$   60,464,425		$   28,809,217.5		$   31,655,207.5

		Universities		$   35,742,749		$   551,933		$   -0		$   36,294,682		$   17,871,374.5		$   18,423,307.5

				$   93,361,184		$   2,687,234		$   710,689		$   96,759,107		$   46,680,592.0		$   50,078,515.0

		https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/caresact.html
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CARES (core)

		Minnesota State 
CARES Act funding

institution		18004(a)(1) Student Aid & Institutional Relief (84.425E,F)		18004(a)(1) Student Aid & Institutional Relief (84.425E,F)		minimum student portion (a)(1)
CFDA 84.425E		maximum institutional portion (a)(1)
CFDA 84.425F		Total

		Alexandria Technical & Community College  		$   807,310		$   807,310		$   403,655		$   403,655		$   807,310

		Anoka Technical College  		$   1,108,759		$   1,108,759		$   554,380		$   554,380		$   1,108,759

		Anoka-Ramsey Community College  		$   3,580,976		$   3,580,976		$   1,790,488		$   1,790,488		$   3,580,976

		Bemidji State University  		$   2,813,298		$   2,813,298		$   1,406,649		$   1,406,649		$   2,813,298

		Central Lakes College-Brainerd  		$   1,658,191		$   1,658,191		$   829,096		$   829,096		$   1,658,191

		Century College  		$   4,996,271		$   4,996,271		$   2,498,136		$   2,498,136		$   4,996,271

		Dakota County Technical College  		$   1,467,178		$   1,467,178		$   733,589		$   733,589		$   1,467,178

		Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College  		$   744,831		$   744,831		$   372,416		$   372,416		$   744,831

		Hennepin Technical College  		$   2,654,457		$   2,654,457		$   1,327,229		$   1,327,229		$   2,654,457

		Hibbing Community College  		$   779,596		$   779,596		$   389,798		$   389,798		$   779,596

		Inver Hills Community College  		$   1,718,868		$   1,718,868		$   859,434		$   859,434		$   1,718,868

		Itasca Community College  		$   741,976		$   741,976		$   370,988		$   370,988		$   741,976

		Lake Superior College  		$   1,757,151		$   1,757,151		$   878,576		$   878,576		$   1,757,151

		Mesabi Range College  		$   561,010		$   561,010		$   280,505		$   280,505		$   561,010

		Metropolitan State University  		$   5,159,002		$   5,159,002		$   2,579,501		$   2,579,501		$   5,159,002

		Minneapolis Community and Technical College 		$   4,640,122		$   4,640,122		$   2,320,061		$   2,320,061		$   4,640,122

		Minnesota State College Southeast  		$   666,447		$   666,447		$   333,224		$   333,224		$   666,447

		Minnesota State Community and Technical College  		$   2,832,620		$   2,832,620		$   1,416,310		$   1,416,310		$   2,832,620

		Minnesota State University Moorhead  		$   3,518,533		$   3,518,533		$   1,759,267		$   1,759,267		$   3,518,533

		Minnesota State University-Mankato  		$   9,088,962		$   9,088,962		$   4,544,481		$   4,544,481		$   9,088,962

		Minnesota West Community and Technical College  		$   1,072,094		$   1,072,094		$   536,047		$   536,047		$   1,072,094

		Normandale Community College  		$   4,802,575		$   4,802,575		$   2,401,288		$   2,401,288		$   4,802,575

		North Hennepin Community College  		$   3,021,425		$   3,021,425		$   1,510,713		$   1,510,713		$   3,021,425

		Northland Community and Technical College  		$   1,355,409		$   1,355,409		$   677,705		$   677,705		$   1,355,409

		Northwest Technical College  		$   192,242		$   192,242		$   96,121		$   96,121		$   192,242

		Pine Technical & Community College  		$   481,263		$   481,263		$   240,632		$   240,632		$   481,263

		Rainy River Community College  		$   161,267		$   161,267		$   80,634		$   80,634		$   161,267

		Ridgewater College  		$   1,950,916		$   1,950,916		$   975,458		$   975,458		$   1,950,916

		Riverland Community College  		$   1,272,243		$   1,272,243		$   636,122		$   636,122		$   1,272,243

		Rochester Community and Technical College  		$   2,629,500		$   2,629,500		$   1,314,750		$   1,314,750		$   2,629,500

		Saint Cloud State University  		$   7,821,764		$   7,821,764		$   3,910,882		$   3,910,882		$   7,821,764

		Saint Paul College  		$   4,580,520		$   4,580,520		$   2,290,260		$   2,290,260		$   4,580,520

		South Central College  		$   1,873,482		$   1,873,482		$   936,741		$   936,741		$   1,873,482

		Southwest Minnesota State University  		$   1,644,234		$   1,644,234		$   822,117		$   822,117		$   1,644,234

		St Cloud Technical and Community College  		$   3,055,197		$   3,055,197		$   1,527,599		$   1,527,599		$   3,055,197

		Vermilion Community College  		$   454,539		$   454,539		$   227,270		$   227,270		$   454,539

		Winona State University  		$   5,696,956		$   5,696,956		$   2,848,478		$   2,848,478		$   5,696,956

		Colleges		$   57,618,435		$   57,618,435		$   28,809,218		$   28,809,218		$   57,618,435

		Universities		$   35,742,749		$   35,742,749		$   17,871,375		$   17,871,375		$   35,742,749

				$   93,361,184		$   93,361,184		$   46,680,592		$   46,680,592		$   93,361,184

		https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/caresact.html





https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/caresact.html

CRRSAA

		Minnesota State 
CRRSAA funding

Institution		314(a)(1) Student Aid & Institutional Relief (84.425E,F)		314(a)(2) Tribal;Minority; Strengthening Instns. (SIP) (84.425K,L,M)		CRRSAA


Funding Total		Amount included for online-only 314(a)(1)(E),(F)		minimum student portion 
CFDA 84.425E*		maximum institutional portion

		Alexandria Technical & Community College  		$   1,669,171				$   1,669,171		$   78,723		$   403,655		$   1,265,516

		Anoka Technical College  		$   2,251,405				$   2,251,405		$   39,319		$   554,380		$   1,697,025

		Anoka-Ramsey Community College  		$   7,650,597		$   323,067		$   7,973,664		$   150,204		$   1,790,488		$   6,183,176

		Bemidji State University  		$   5,037,376		$   210,992		$   5,248,368		$   195,156		$   1,406,649		$   3,841,719

		Central Lakes College-Brainerd  		$   3,507,873		$   149,250		$   3,657,123		$   54,688		$   829,096		$   2,828,027

		Century College  		$   10,765,178		$   40,208		$   10,805,386		$   276,821		$   2,498,136		$   8,307,250

		Dakota County Technical College  		$   2,887,495				$   2,887,495		$   51,731		$   733,589		$   2,153,906

		Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College  		$   1,624,762		$   1,535,764		$   3,160,526		$   4,280		$   372,416		$   2,788,110

		Hennepin Technical College  		$   5,636,807				$   5,636,807		$   116,605		$   1,327,229		$   4,309,578

		Hibbing Community College  		$   1,451,871				$   1,451,871		$   28,764		$   389,798		$   1,062,073

		Inver Hills Community College  		$   3,737,337		$   157,047		$   3,894,384		$   122,422		$   859,434		$   3,034,950

		Itasca Community College  		$   1,421,466				$   1,421,466		$   22,438		$   370,988		$   1,050,478

		Lake Superior College  		$   4,132,002				$   4,132,002		$   121,060		$   878,576		$   3,253,426

		Mesabi Range College  		$   1,289,340				$   1,289,340		$   32,294		$   280,505		$   1,008,835

		Metropolitan State University  		$   10,533,046		$   39,727		$   10,572,773		$   376,680		$   2,579,501		$   7,993,272

		Minneapolis Community and Technical College 		$   10,358,338				$   10,358,338		$   166,587		$   2,320,061		$   8,038,277

		Minnesota State College Southeast  		$   1,499,186				$   1,499,186		$   82,110		$   333,224		$   1,165,962

		Minnesota State Community and Technical College  		$   5,922,783				$   5,922,783		$   207,471		$   1,416,310		$   4,506,473

		Minnesota State University Moorhead  		$   5,854,257				$   5,854,257		$   87,711		$   1,759,267		$   4,094,990

		Minnesota State University-Mankato  		$   14,617,272				$   14,617,272		$   106,915		$   4,544,481		$   10,072,791

		Minnesota West Community and Technical College  		$   2,583,493				$   2,583,493		$   113,893		$   536,047		$   2,047,446

		Normandale Community College  		$   10,454,594		$   439,395		$   10,893,989		$   216,580		$   2,401,288		$   8,492,701

		North Hennepin Community College  		$   6,915,297		$   26,007		$   6,941,304		$   197,914		$   1,510,713		$   5,430,591

		Northland Community and Technical College  		$   3,053,777				$   3,053,777		$   143,089		$   677,705		$   2,376,072

		Northwest Technical College  		$   618,678				$   618,678		$   98,277		$   98,277		$   520,401

		Pine Technical & Community College  		$   1,397,218				$   1,397,218		$   10,740		$   240,632		$   1,156,586

		Rainy River Community College  		$   317,295				$   317,295		$   707		$   80,634		$   236,661

		Ridgewater College  		$   3,860,185				$   3,860,185		$   124,692		$   975,458		$   2,884,727

		Riverland Community College  		$   2,860,474		$   119,249		$   2,979,723		$   112,180		$   636,122		$   2,343,601

		Rochester Community and Technical College  		$   5,542,245				$   5,542,245		$   200,108		$   1,314,750		$   4,227,495

		Saint Cloud State University  		$   13,652,272		$   584,599		$   14,236,871		$   67,889		$   3,910,882		$   10,325,989

		Saint Paul College  		$   10,171,146		$   37,505		$   10,208,651		$   205,506		$   2,290,260		$   7,918,391

		South Central College  		$   4,096,933				$   4,096,933		$   50,452		$   936,741		$   3,160,192

		Southwest Minnesota State University  		$   3,629,923				$   3,629,923		$   18,869		$   822,117		$   2,807,806

		St Cloud Technical and Community College  		$   6,143,474		$   254,354		$   6,397,828		$   151,574		$   1,527,599		$   4,870,229

		Vermilion Community College  		$   830,732				$   830,732		$   - 0		$   227,270		$   603,462

		Winona State University  		$   8,890,555				$   8,890,555		$   30,116		$   2,848,478		$   6,042,077

		Colleges		$   124,651,152		$   3,081,846		$   127,732,998		$   3,181,229		$   28,811,381		$   98,921,617

		Universities		$   62,214,701		$   835,318		$   63,050,019		$   883,336		$   17,871,375		$   45,178,644

		Total		$   186,865,853		$   3,917,164		$   190,783,017		$   4,064,565		$   46,682,756		$   144,100,261

												*greater of CARES or online-only amt

		https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/crrsaa.html

		https://www.ed.gov/news/press-releases/us-department-education-announces-additional-assistance-students-and-institutions-through-heerf-grant-program-and-expanded-snap-benefits



https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/crrsaa.htmlhttps://www.ed.gov/news/press-releases/us-department-education-announces-additional-assistance-students-and-institutions-through-heerf-grant-program-and-expanded-snap-benefits

CRRSAA (core)

		Minnesota State 
CRRSAA funding

Institution		314(a)(1) Student Aid & Institutional Relief (84.425E,F)		Amount included for online-only 314(a)(1)(E),(F)		minimum student portion (a)(1)
CFDA 84.425E*		maximum institutional portion (a)(1)
CFDA 84.425F		Total

		Alexandria Technical & Community College  		$   1,669,171		$   78,723		$   403,655		$   1,265,516		$   1,669,171

		Anoka Technical College  		$   2,251,405		$   39,319		$   554,380		$   1,697,025		$   2,251,405

		Anoka-Ramsey Community College  		$   7,650,597		$   150,204		$   1,790,488		$   5,860,109		$   7,650,597

		Bemidji State University  		$   5,037,376		$   195,156		$   1,406,649		$   3,630,727		$   5,037,376

		Central Lakes College-Brainerd  		$   3,507,873		$   54,688		$   829,096		$   2,678,777		$   3,507,873

		Century College  		$   10,765,178		$   276,821		$   2,498,136		$   8,267,042		$   10,765,178

		Dakota County Technical College  		$   2,887,495		$   51,731		$   733,589		$   2,153,906		$   2,887,495

		Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College  		$   1,624,762		$   4,280		$   372,416		$   1,252,346		$   1,624,762

		Hennepin Technical College  		$   5,636,807		$   116,605		$   1,327,229		$   4,309,578		$   5,636,807

		Hibbing Community College  		$   1,451,871		$   28,764		$   389,798		$   1,062,073		$   1,451,871

		Inver Hills Community College  		$   3,737,337		$   122,422		$   859,434		$   2,877,903		$   3,737,337

		Itasca Community College  		$   1,421,466		$   22,438		$   370,988		$   1,050,478		$   1,421,466

		Lake Superior College  		$   4,132,002		$   121,060		$   878,576		$   3,253,426		$   4,132,002

		Mesabi Range College  		$   1,289,340		$   32,294		$   280,505		$   1,008,835		$   1,289,340

		Metropolitan State University  		$   10,533,046		$   376,680		$   2,579,501		$   7,953,545		$   10,533,046

		Minneapolis Community and Technical College 		$   10,358,338		$   166,587		$   2,320,061		$   8,038,277		$   10,358,338

		Minnesota State College Southeast  		$   1,499,186		$   82,110		$   333,224		$   1,165,962		$   1,499,186

		Minnesota State Community and Technical College  		$   5,922,783		$   207,471		$   1,416,310		$   4,506,473		$   5,922,783

		Minnesota State University Moorhead  		$   5,854,257		$   87,711		$   1,759,267		$   4,094,990		$   5,854,257

		Minnesota State University-Mankato  		$   14,617,272		$   106,915		$   4,544,481		$   10,072,791		$   14,617,272

		Minnesota West Community and Technical College  		$   2,583,493		$   113,893		$   536,047		$   2,047,446		$   2,583,493

		Normandale Community College  		$   10,454,594		$   216,580		$   2,401,288		$   8,053,306		$   10,454,594

		North Hennepin Community College  		$   6,915,297		$   197,914		$   1,510,713		$   5,404,584		$   6,915,297

		Northland Community and Technical College  		$   3,053,777		$   143,089		$   677,705		$   2,376,072		$   3,053,777

		Northwest Technical College  		$   618,678		$   98,277		$   98,277		$   520,401		$   618,678

		Pine Technical & Community College  		$   1,397,218		$   10,740		$   240,632		$   1,156,586		$   1,397,218

		Rainy River Community College  		$   317,295		$   707		$   80,634		$   236,661		$   317,295

		Ridgewater College  		$   3,860,185		$   124,692		$   975,458		$   2,884,727		$   3,860,185

		Riverland Community College  		$   2,860,474		$   112,180		$   636,122		$   2,224,352		$   2,860,474

		Rochester Community and Technical College  		$   5,542,245		$   200,108		$   1,314,750		$   4,227,495		$   5,542,245

		Saint Cloud State University  		$   13,652,272		$   67,889		$   3,910,882		$   9,741,390		$   13,652,272

		Saint Paul College  		$   10,171,146		$   205,506		$   2,290,260		$   7,880,886		$   10,171,146

		South Central College  		$   4,096,933		$   50,452		$   936,741		$   3,160,192		$   4,096,933

		Southwest Minnesota State University  		$   3,629,923		$   18,869		$   822,117		$   2,807,806		$   3,629,923

		St Cloud Technical and Community College  		$   6,143,474		$   151,574		$   1,527,599		$   4,615,875		$   6,143,474

		Vermilion Community College  		$   830,732		$   - 0		$   227,270		$   603,462		$   830,732

		Winona State University  		$   8,890,555		$   30,116		$   2,848,478		$   6,042,077		$   8,890,555

		Colleges		$   124,651,152		$   3,181,229		$   28,811,381		$   95,839,771		$   124,651,152

		Universities		$   62,214,701		$   883,336		$   17,871,375		$   44,343,326		$   62,214,701

		Total		$   186,865,853		$   4,064,565		$   46,682,756		$   140,183,097		$   186,865,853

								*greater of CARES or online-only amt

		https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/crrsaa.html

		https://www.ed.gov/news/press-releases/us-department-education-announces-additional-assistance-students-and-institutions-through-heerf-grant-program-and-expanded-snap-benefits



https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/crrsaa.htmlhttps://www.ed.gov/news/press-releases/us-department-education-announces-additional-assistance-students-and-institutions-through-heerf-grant-program-and-expanded-snap-benefits

ARP (ACE simulation)

		Minnesota State 
American Rescue Plan funding

Institution		Simulated Total Allocation Estimated 		Minimum Amount for Student Grants

		Alexandria Technical & Community College  		$2,957,000		$1,478,500

		Anoka Technical College  		$3,943,000		$1,971,500

		Anoka-Ramsey Community College  		$13,470,000		$6,735,000

		Bemidji State University  		$8,841,000		$4,420,500

		Central Lakes College-Brainerd  		$6,185,000		$3,092,500

		Century College  		$18,844,000		$9,422,000

		Dakota County Technical College  		$5,068,000		$2,534,000

		Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College  		$2,862,000		$1,431,000

		Hennepin Technical College  		$9,882,000		$4,941,000

		Hibbing Community College  		$2,540,000		$1,270,000

		Inver Hills Community College  		$6,585,000		$3,292,500

		Itasca Community College  		$2,493,000		$1,246,500

		Lake Superior College  		$7,292,000		$3,646,000

		Mesabi Range College  		$2,263,000		$1,131,500

		Metropolitan State University  		$18,397,000		$9,198,500

		Minneapolis Community and Technical College 		$18,086,000		$9,043,000

		Minnesota State College Southeast  		$2,636,000		$1,318,000

		Minnesota State Community and Technical College  		$10,388,000		$5,194,000

		Minnesota State University Moorhead  		$10,305,000		$5,152,500

		Minnesota State University-Mankato  		$25,760,000		$12,880,000

		Minnesota West Community and Technical College  		$4,551,000		$2,275,500

		Normandale Community College  		$18,376,000		$9,188,000

		North Hennepin Community College  		$12,128,000		$6,064,000

		Northland Community and Technical College  		$5,361,000		$2,680,500

		Northwest Technical College  		$1,088,000		$544,000

		Pine Technical & Community College  		$2,470,000		$1,235,000

		Rainy River Community College  		$559,000		$279,500

		Ridgewater College  		$6,761,000		$3,380,500

		Riverland Community College  		$5,030,000		$2,515,000

		Rochester Community and Technical College  		$9,711,000		$4,855,500

		Saint Cloud State University  		$24,024,000		$12,012,000

		Saint Paul College  		$17,756,000		$8,878,000

		South Central College  		$7,173,000		$3,586,500

		Southwest Minnesota State University  		$6,487,000		$3,243,500

		St Cloud Technical and Community College  		$10,723,000		$5,361,500

		Vermilion Community College  		$1,460,000		$730,000

		Winona State University  		$15,629,000		$7,814,500

		Colleges		$218,641,000		$109,320,500

		Universities		$109,443,000		$54,721,500

		Total		$328,084,000		$164,042,000



		https://eab.com/insights/expert-insight/financial-aid/how-the-american-rescue-plan-will-help-higher-ed/?x_id=0032K00001fuSqiQAE&utm_source=eabdb&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=eabdb&mkt_tok=NzMyLUdLVi02NTUAAAF7xWTvvWXNhu1jm6CUjseWX7pfyX48MqHseuJNLgopRKpvVOV2LPMKX6pZCasWTdEw30QEgk1BCApq_QoUz9MZa4LoGa6-v_cGS5MCC6nP5X3epw





ARP (051221)

		Minnesota State 
American Rescue Plan funding

Institution		ACE Minimum Amount for Student Grants		Minimum Amount for Student Grants 
(CFDA 84.425E)		Maximum Amount for Institutional Needs (CFDA 84.425F)		Total Allocation		ACE Simulated Total Allocation Estimated 

		Alexandria Technical & Community College  		$1,478,500		$1,553,477		$1,422,758		$2,976,235		$2,957,000

		Anoka Technical College  		$1,971,500		$1,934,236		$1,836,412		$3,770,648		$3,943,000

		Anoka-Ramsey Community College  		$6,735,000		$6,832,083		$6,558,865		$13,390,948		$13,470,000

		Bemidji State University  		$4,420,500		$4,585,381		$4,251,827		$8,837,208		$8,841,000

		Central Lakes College-Brainerd  		$3,092,500		$3,115,147		$3,010,707		$6,125,854		$6,185,000

		Century College  		$9,422,000		$9,585,539		$9,074,009		$18,659,548		$18,844,000

		Dakota County Technical College  		$2,534,000		$2,569,369		$2,474,461		$5,043,830		$5,068,000

		Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College  		$1,431,000		$1,440,340		$1,432,196		$2,872,536		$2,862,000

		Hennepin Technical College  		$4,941,000		$5,058,100		$4,859,549		$9,917,649		$9,882,000

		Hibbing Community College  		$1,270,000		$1,305,608		$1,259,019		$2,564,627		$2,540,000

		Inver Hills Community College  		$3,292,500		$3,411,390		$3,206,747		$6,618,137		$6,585,000

		Itasca Community College  		$1,246,500		$1,207,475		$1,145,420		$2,352,895		$2,493,000

		Lake Superior College  		$3,646,000		$3,795,931		$3,603,129		$7,399,060		$7,292,000

		Mesabi Range College  		$1,131,500		$1,136,678		$1,072,328		$2,209,006		$2,263,000

		Metropolitan State University  		$9,198,500		$9,519,233		$8,863,684		$18,382,917		$18,397,000

		Minneapolis Community and Technical College 		$9,043,000		$9,138,226		$8,816,423		$17,954,649		$18,086,000

		Minnesota State College Southeast  		$1,318,000		$1,356,465		$1,206,673		$2,563,138		$2,636,000

		Minnesota State Community and Technical College  		$5,194,000		$5,346,014		$4,980,658		$10,326,672		$10,388,000

		Minnesota State University Moorhead  		$5,152,500		$5,187,282		$5,024,935		$10,212,217		$10,305,000

		Minnesota State University-Mankato  		$12,880,000		$13,050,951		$12,869,589		$25,920,540		$25,760,000

		Minnesota West Community and Technical College  		$2,275,500		$2,350,697		$2,150,250		$4,500,947		$4,551,000

		Normandale Community College  		$9,188,000		$9,359,048		$8,975,014		$18,334,062		$18,376,000

		North Hennepin Community College  		$6,064,000		$6,251,339		$5,915,889		$12,167,228		$12,128,000

		Northland Community and Technical College  		$2,680,500		$2,791,361		$2,544,233		$5,335,594		$5,361,000

		Northwest Technical College  		$544,000		$692,257		$550,103		$1,242,360		$1,088,000

		Pine Technical & Community College  		$1,235,000		$1,252,456		$1,235,051		$2,487,507		$2,470,000

		Rainy River Community College  		$279,500		$284,619		$284,285		$568,904		$559,000

		Ridgewater College  		$3,380,500		$3,448,164		$3,217,996		$6,666,160		$6,761,000

		Riverland Community College  		$2,515,000		$2,674,014		$2,504,752		$5,178,766		$5,030,000

		Rochester Community and Technical College  		$4,855,500		$5,077,389		$4,753,802		$9,831,191		$9,711,000

		Saint Cloud State University  		$12,012,000		$12,075,394		$11,942,456		$24,017,850		$24,024,000

		Saint Paul College  		$8,878,000		$9,002,734		$8,615,431		$17,618,165		$17,756,000

		South Central College  		$3,586,500		$3,563,073		$3,444,055		$7,007,128		$7,173,000

		Southwest Minnesota State University  		$3,243,500		$3,245,174		$3,206,386		$6,451,560		$6,487,000

		St Cloud Technical and Community College  		$5,361,500		$5,398,575		$5,092,538		$10,491,113		$10,723,000

		Vermilion Community College  		$730,000		$734,670		$734,669		$1,469,339		$1,460,000

		Winona State University  		$7,814,500		$7,782,411		$7,697,825		$15,480,236		$15,629,000

		Colleges		$109,320,500		$111,666,474		$105,977,422		$217,643,896		$218,641,000

		Universities		$54,721,500		$55,445,826		$53,856,702		$109,302,528		$109,443,000

		Total		$164,042,000		$167,112,300		$159,834,124		$326,946,424		$328,084,000



		https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/arp.html								5/12/21
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Summary (core)

		Minnesota State 
Federal COVID-19 funding

Institution		CARES		CRRSAA		ARP		Subtotal: Minimum Student Amount		Subtotal: Maximum Institution Amount		All Funds Total

		Alexandria Technical & Community College  		$807,310		$1,669,171		$2,976,235		$2,360,787		$3,091,929		$5,452,716

		Anoka Technical College  		$1,108,759		$2,251,405		$3,770,648		$3,042,996		$4,087,817		$7,130,812

		Anoka-Ramsey Community College  		$3,580,976		$7,650,597		$13,390,948		$10,413,059		$14,209,462		$24,622,521

		Bemidji State University  		$2,813,298		$5,037,376		$8,837,208		$7,398,679		$9,289,203		$16,687,882

		Central Lakes College-Brainerd  		$1,658,191		$3,507,873		$6,125,854		$4,773,339		$6,518,580		$11,291,918

		Century College  		$4,996,271		$10,765,178		$18,659,548		$14,581,811		$19,839,187		$34,420,997

		Dakota County Technical College  		$1,467,178		$2,887,495		$5,043,830		$4,036,547		$5,361,956		$9,398,503

		Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College  		$744,831		$1,624,762		$2,872,536		$2,185,172		$3,056,958		$5,242,129

		Hennepin Technical College  		$2,654,457		$5,636,807		$9,917,649		$7,712,558		$10,496,356		$18,208,913

		Hibbing Community College  		$779,596		$1,451,871		$2,564,627		$2,085,204		$2,710,890		$4,796,094

		Inver Hills Community College  		$1,718,868		$3,737,337		$6,618,137		$5,130,258		$6,944,084		$12,074,342

		Itasca Community College  		$741,976		$1,421,466		$2,352,895		$1,949,451		$2,566,886		$4,516,337

		Lake Superior College  		$1,757,151		$4,132,002		$7,399,060		$5,553,083		$7,735,131		$13,288,213

		Mesabi Range College  		$561,010		$1,289,340		$2,209,006		$1,697,688		$2,361,668		$4,059,356

		Metropolitan State University  		$5,159,002		$10,533,046		$18,382,917		$14,678,235		$19,396,730		$34,074,965

		Minneapolis Community and Technical College 		$4,640,122		$10,358,338		$17,954,649		$13,778,348		$19,174,761		$32,953,109

		Minnesota State College Southeast  		$666,447		$1,499,186		$2,563,138		$2,022,913		$2,705,859		$4,728,771

		Minnesota State Community and Technical College  		$2,832,620		$5,922,783		$10,326,672		$8,178,634		$10,903,441		$19,082,075

		Minnesota State University Moorhead  		$3,518,533		$5,854,257		$10,212,217		$8,705,816		$10,879,192		$19,585,007

		Minnesota State University-Mankato  		$9,088,962		$14,617,272		$25,920,540		$22,139,913		$27,486,861		$49,626,774

		Minnesota West Community and Technical College  		$1,072,094		$2,583,493		$4,500,947		$3,422,791		$4,733,743		$8,156,534

		Normandale Community College  		$4,802,575		$10,454,594		$18,334,062		$14,161,624		$19,429,608		$33,591,231

		North Hennepin Community College  		$3,021,425		$6,915,297		$12,167,228		$9,272,765		$12,831,186		$22,103,950

		Northland Community and Technical College  		$1,355,409		$3,053,777		$5,335,594		$4,146,771		$5,598,010		$9,744,780

		Northwest Technical College  		$192,242		$618,678		$1,242,360		$886,655		$1,166,625		$2,053,280

		Pine Technical & Community College  		$481,263		$1,397,218		$2,487,507		$1,733,720		$2,632,269		$4,365,988

		Rainy River Community College  		$161,267		$317,295		$568,904		$445,887		$601,580		$1,047,466

		Ridgewater College  		$1,950,916		$3,860,185		$6,666,160		$5,399,080		$7,078,181		$12,477,261

		Riverland Community College  		$1,272,243		$2,860,474		$5,178,766		$3,946,258		$5,365,226		$9,311,483

		Rochester Community and Technical College  		$2,629,500		$5,542,245		$9,831,191		$7,706,889		$10,296,047		$18,002,936

		Saint Cloud State University  		$7,821,764		$13,652,272		$24,017,850		$19,897,158		$25,594,728		$45,491,886

		Saint Paul College  		$4,580,520		$10,171,146		$17,618,165		$13,583,254		$18,786,577		$32,369,831

		South Central College  		$1,873,482		$4,096,933		$7,007,128		$5,436,555		$7,540,988		$12,977,543

		Southwest Minnesota State University  		$1,644,234		$3,629,923		$6,451,560		$4,889,408		$6,836,309		$11,725,717

		St Cloud Technical and Community College  		$3,055,197		$6,143,474		$10,491,113		$8,453,773		$11,236,012		$19,689,784

		Vermilion Community College  		$454,539		$830,732		$1,469,339		$1,189,210		$1,565,401		$2,754,610

		Winona State University  		$5,696,956		$8,890,555		$15,480,236		$13,479,367		$16,588,380		$30,067,747				CARES		CRRSAA		ARPA

		Colleges		$57,618,435		$124,651,152		$217,643,896		$169,287,073		$230,626,411		$399,913,483				46.7		46.7		167.1		260.5		students

		Universities		$35,742,749		$62,214,701		$109,302,528		$91,188,576		$116,071,403		$207,259,978				46.7		140.2		159.8		346.7		institutions

		Total		$93,361,184		$186,865,853		$326,946,424		$260,475,648		$346,697,813		$607,173,461				93.4		186.9		326.9		607.2		total

		Fond du Lac		$1,210,114		$1,535,764

		others		$2,187,809		$2,381,400

		w/K,L,M,N		$96,759,107		$190,783,017		$326,946,424		$260,475,648		$354,012,900		$614,488,548





PP slide summary

				CARES		CRRSAA		ARP		HEERF

				HEERF I		HEERF II		HEERF III		Total

		Student minimum		$46.7M		$46.7M		$167M		$260.4M

		Institution maximum		$46.7M		$140.2M		$160M		$346.9M

		Total to Institutions		$93.4M		$186.9M		$327M		$607.3M

		Primary years 		2020, 2021		2021, 2022		2022





reporting sites

		Minnesota State 
CARES Act reporting sites

institution		link on main pg?		COVID web page with link to Federal CARES reporting form

		Alexandria Technical & Community College  		no		https://www.alextech.edu/about-atcc/safety-security/covid-19

		Anoka Technical College  		yes		http://www.anokatech.edu/AboutATC/PublicSafety/Coronavirus-COVID-19-Response-Information

		Anoka-Ramsey Community College  		yes		http://www.anokaramsey.edu/about-us/safety-security/coronavirus-covid-19/

		Bemidji State University  				https://www.bemidjistate.edu/offices/student-life-success/federal-reporting-notice/

		Central Lakes College-Brainerd  		yes		http://www.clcmn.edu/covid-19/

		Century College  		yes		https://www.century.edu/covid-19-information

		Dakota County Technical College  		yes		https://www.dctc.edu/support-services/health-services/coronavirus/covid-alert-dashboard/

		Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College  		yes		https://fdltcc.edu/covid-19-guidelines/

		Hennepin Technical College  				?

		Hibbing Community College  		yes		https://hibbing.edu/news/covid-19-faqs

		Inver Hills Community College  		yes		https://www.inverhills.edu/covid-19/Dashboard.aspx

		Itasca Community College  		no		https://www.itascacc.edu/financial-aid/grants/cares-act-emergency-grant

		Lake Superior College  		yes		https://www.lsc.edu/coronavirus/

		Mesabi Range College  		yes		https://www.mesabirange.edu/about/covid-19-information

		Metropolitan State University  		yes		https://www.metrostate.edu/notices/covid-19/funds

		Minneapolis Community and Technical College 				?

		Minnesota State College Southeast  		yes		https://www.southeastmn.edu/current_student/page.aspx?id=12293

		Minnesota State Community and Technical College  		yes		https://www.minnesota.edu/coronavirus

		Minnesota State University Moorhead  		no		https://www.mnstate.edu/emergency/covid-19/cares-act/ 

		Minnesota State University-Mankato  		yes		https://mankato.mnsu.edu/coronavirus/

		Minnesota West Community and Technical College  		yes		https://www.mnwest.edu/covid

		Normandale Community College  		yes		https://www.normandale.edu/coronavirus-information

		North Hennepin Community College  		yes		https://www.nhcc.edu/covid19

		Northland Community and Technical College  		yes		http://www.northlandcollege.edu/safety/coronavirus/

		Northwest Technical College  				https://www.bemidjistate.edu/offices/student-life-success/federal-reporting-notice/

		Pine Technical & Community College  		no		https://www.pine.edu/coronavirus/cares-act-emergency-financial-aid

		Rainy River Community College  		yes		https://www.rainyriver.edu/college-services/campus-health-safety/coronavirus-disease-covid-19

		Ridgewater College  		yes		https://www.rctc.edu/coronavirus/

		Riverland Community College  		yes		https://www.riverland.edu/about-riverland/covid-19-information/

		Rochester Community and Technical College  		yes		https://www.rctc.edu/coronavirus/caresactinformation/

		Saint Cloud State University  		yes		https://www.stcloudstate.edu/emergency/covid19/campus-safety-updates/		https://www.rctc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/2021.03.31-heerf-quarterly-reporting-v131.pdf

		Saint Paul College  		no		https://www.saintpaul.edu/admissions/cares-act

		South Central College  		yes		https://southcentral.edu/cares-act-funding.html

		Southwest Minnesota State University  		no		https://www.smsu.edu/campuslife/healthservices/healthalerts/coronavirus.html

		St Cloud Technical and Community College  		yes		https://www.sctcc.edu/cares-act-emergency-grant-information-sctcc

		Vermilion Community College  		yes		https://www.vcc.edu/covid-19/

		Winona State University  		no		https://www.winona.edu/financial-aid/cares-act.asp



https://www.sctcc.edu/cares-act-emergency-grant-information-sctcchttps://www.century.edu/covid-19-informationhttps://www.dctc.edu/support-services/health-services/coronavirus/covid-alert-dashboard/https://www.inverhills.edu/covid-19/Dashboard.aspxhttps://hibbing.edu/news/covid-19-faqshttps://www.itascacc.edu/financial-aid/grants/cares-act-emergency-granthttps://www.mesabirange.edu/about/covid-19-informationhttps://www.lsc.edu/coronavirus/https://www.southeastmn.edu/current_student/page.aspx?id=12293https://www.minnesota.edu/coronavirushttps://mankato.mnsu.edu/coronavirus/https://fdltcc.edu/covid-19-guidelines/https://www.normandale.edu/coronavirus-informationhttps://www.nhcc.edu/covid19http://www.northlandcollege.edu/safety/coronavirus/https://www.pine.edu/coronavirus/cares-act-emergency-financial-aidhttps://www.rainyriver.edu/college-services/campus-health-safety/coronavirus-disease-covid-19https://www.rctc.edu/coronavirus/https://www.riverland.edu/about-riverland/covid-19-information/https://www.stcloudstate.edu/emergency/covid19/campus-safety-updates/https://www.saintpaul.edu/admissions/cares-acthttps://southcentral.edu/cares-act-funding.htmlhttps://www.mnstate.edu/emergency/covid-19/cares-act/https://www.smsu.edu/campuslife/healthservices/healthalerts/coronavirus.htmlhttps://www.vcc.edu/covid-19/https://www.winona.edu/financial-aid/cares-act.asphttps://www.bemidjistate.edu/offices/student-life-success/federal-reporting-notice/https://www.bemidjistate.edu/offices/student-life-success/federal-reporting-notice/https://www.metrostate.edu/notices/covid-19/fundshttps://www.rctc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/2021.03.31-heerf-quarterly-reporting-v131.pdfhttps://www.mnwest.edu/covidhttps://www.rctc.edu/coronavirus/caresactinformation/http://www.clcmn.edu/covid-19/https://www.alextech.edu/about-atcc/safety-security/covid-19http://www.anokatech.edu/AboutATC/PublicSafety/Coronavirus-COVID-19-Response-Informationhttp://www.anokaramsey.edu/about-us/safety-security/coronavirus-covid-19/
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FY2022 Planned Uses for HEERF Funds  $392.5 million
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Total HEERF Spending (Spent and Budgeted) –
FY2020 through FY2023  $607.3 million 
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FY2023 Operating Budget Variables

• Enrollment
• Continued improvement in the State’s budget 

outlook
• Outcome of 2022 Legislative Session
• Inflation
• Ability to reduce reliance on one-time HEERF 

funds for on-going operational costs
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Historical Enrollment (FYE & Headcount) 
for the System
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State Appropriation Flat Going into 
FY2023
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Presidential Perspectives
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Presentation Notes
Memo out on Oct 11, 2022

President talking points – (Pres. Olson) Testing costs federal money not enough
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• Continued enrollment declines are putting 
significant pressure on operating revenues

• HEERF funds have provided valuable one-
time assistance to both our students and our 
institutions

• Structural financial concerns present in the 
FY2020 will still be present and of a higher 
magnitude for many institutions

Conclusions
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FY2022 Annual Operating Budget 
Update
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Total credit headcount peaked during the 
recession and has decreased since fiscal year 
2011 as the economy recovered
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Total credit headcount peaked for all sectors in fiscal 2011 and has slowly declined since, more steeply for the colleges than the universities.
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